

---

**NEW MATERIAL**

---

Health & Social Services:	<u>Community Services, Chs. HSS 40--</u> Table of contents, pages 365 to 385.
Health & Social Services:	<u>Economic Assistance, Chs. HSS 200--</u> Page 7 to 8.
Hearing and Speech Examining Board:	Pages 1 to 11.
Industry, Labor & Human Relations:	<u>Unemployment Compensation, Chs. ILHR 100-150</u> Table of contents, page 3.
Insurance:	Pages 89 to 94, 165 to 198-13, 515 to 516, 529 to 538.
Medical Examining Board:	Pages 19 to 20, 23 to 24-1.
Natural Resources:	<u>Fish, Game, etc., Chs. NR 1--</u> Pages 293 to 294, 326-1.
Natural Resources:	<u>Environmental Protection-General, Chs. NR 100--</u> Pages 521 to 528.
Nursing Home Administrator Examining Board:	Page 3.
Pharmacy Examining Board:	Pages 37 to 38-5.
Regulation & Licensing:	Pages 45 to 48-1.
Transportation (Dept.):	Pages 341 to 360-3, 409 to 414-1, 441 to 448-2.

***IF YOU ARE MISSING ANY NEW MATERIAL, PLEASE CONTACT:***

*Document Sales and Distribution  
P.O. Box 7840  
202 South Thornton Avenue  
Madison, WI 53707-7840  
(608) 266-3358*

---

**INSTRUCTIONS FOR INSERTING NEW MATERIAL**

---

- Volume 4. HSS (Health & Social Services): Community Services, Chs. HSS 40--  
Remove table of contents and insert new table of contents.  
Insert new pages 365 to 385 after page 363.
- Volume 5. HSS (Health & Social Services): Economic Assistance, Chs. HSS 200--  
Remove page 7 to 8 and insert new \*page 7 to 8.  
\*restores dropped copy.
- Volume 6. HAS (Hearing & Speech Examining Board):  
Remove pages 1 to 11 and insert new pages 1 to 11.
- Volume 9. ILHR (Industry, Labor & Human Relations): Unemployment Compensation, Chs. ILHR 100-150  
Remove table of contents and insert new table of contents.  
Remove page 3 and insert new page 3.
- Volume 11. Ins (Insurance):  
Remove pages 89 to 94 and insert new pages 89 to 94.  
Remove pages 165 to 198 and insert new pages 165 to 198-13.  
Remove page 515 to 516 and insert new page 515 to 516.  
Remove pages 529 to 538 and insert new pages 529 to 538.
- Volume 12. Med (Medical Examining Board):  
Remove page 19 to 20 and insert new page 19 to 20.  
Remove page 23 to 24 and insert new pages 23 to 24-1.
- Volume 12. NR (Natural Resources): Fish, Game, etc, Chs. NR 1--  
Remove page 293 to 294 and insert new page 293 to 294.  
Remove page 326-1 and insert new page 326-1.
- Volume 14. NR (Natural Resources): Environmental Protection-General, Chs. NR 100--  
Remove pages 521 to 527 and insert new pages 521 to 528.
- Volume 19. NHA (Nursing Home Administrator Examining Board):  
Remove page 3 and insert new page 3.
- Volume 19. Phar (Pharmacy Examining Board):  
Remove page 37 to 38 and insert new pages 37 to 38-5.
- Volume 21. RL (Regulation & Licensing):  
Remove pages 45 to 48 and insert new pages 45 to 48-1.
- Volume 23. Trans (Transportation-Dept.):  
Remove pages 341 to 360 and insert new pages 341 to 360-3.  
Remove pages 409 to 414 and insert new pages 409 to 414-1.  
Remove pages 441 to 448-1 and insert new pages 441 to 448-2.